Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. <u>0651-0027</u> (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 40.0033				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Michael A. Montgomery Anshuman Sinha Danny Kumamoto	Name:Axalto Inc			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>5/28/03, 8/17/05, 8/15/05</u>	Street Address:8311 North F.M. 620			
Assignment    Merger      Security Agreement    Image of Name      Joint Research Agreement    Image of Name	City: Austin State: TX			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 78726			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/327,626 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □Yes √No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Pehr Jansson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00			
Internal Address: Anderson & Jansson, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 9501 N. Capital of TX Hwy #202	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City:Austin	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78759</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>3208</u> Expiration Date <u>01/08</u>			
Phone Number: 512 372 8440	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number:  512 233 2447    Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	March 3, 2006 Date			
Pehr Jansson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT DOCKET NO. 40.0033

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SCHLUMBERGER MALCO, INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 9800 Reisterstown Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/327626, which has been filed on December 20, 2002, and is entitled Enhancing Data Integrity and Security in a Processor-Based System, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignce, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) Much ( Mach

Date	5/28/03	
		u

STATE OF	TEXAS	)	
		)	<b>SS</b> .
COUNTY		)	
OF	TRAVIS	·	



Notary or Consular Officer

40.0033 Assignment, Page 2 of 2
(Signature) (Signature) Date 8/17/2005
STATE OFTEXAS )
COUNTY OF Ft. Bench
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $12^{\text{H}}$ day of $18945f$ personally appeared $4nshuman Sinh$ , known to me or proved to me through Schlambager to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL] (Signature) Name: Danny Kumamoto Date
(Signature) Date Date
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on thisday of' 20' personally appeared, known to me or proved to me through
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary or Consular Officer

Pehr Jansson Attorney Reg. No. 35,759 Pehr Jansson's Law Firm Attorney Reg. No. 35,759 7628 Parkview Circle Austin, TX 78731-1127

Sole/Joint

Page 2 of 2

.

.

40.0033 Assignment, Page 2 of 2

(Signature)	Date
Name: Anshuman Sinha	
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, 20	known to me or proved to me through son whose name is subscribed to the
free will for the purposes and consideration	therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
(Signature) Bany Rumanoto	Date 8-15-05
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Danny KAMANO, to be the personal present and acknowledged to me foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me free will for the purposes and consideration	CHAC HE CROCKCOA THO DAMO OF THE TWO
[SEAL]	NotarA by Computer Officer
Pehr Jansson Attorney Reg. No. 35,759 Pehr Jansson's Law Firm Attorney Reg. No. 35,759 7628 Parkview Circle	

Sole/Joint

Austin, TX 78731-1127

,

Page 2 of 2

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

#### SCHILIMBERGER MALCO, INC.

SCHILDMBERGER MALCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Cosporation, by unanimous written consent, adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that Aspela First of the Certificate of Corporation of the Comparation be amanded to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is "Angleo Inc."

SECOND: That the said amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to your by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Confifcute to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 12th day of February, 2004.

arcane I mi

Arlene Powis Assistant Secretary

Share of Deloware Recordsry of Stata Division of Componetions Delowared 05:51 EM 02/17/2004 FILED 05:51 EM 92/17/2004 SRV 040110722 - 0696692 FILE

1

Delaware PACE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCHLOMBERGER MALCO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCHLUMBERGER MALCO, INC." TO "AXALTO INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COFY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Sonith Hindson

DATE: 02-18-04

## PATENT REEL: 017306 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 03/03/2006

0696602 BIOO

040230722

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2935210